[COMMENDING CARMEN CLARK]

COMMENDING CARMEN CLARK, DEPARTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, In May, 1993, Carmen Clark became the first Director of Plans and Programs for the San Francisco County Transportation Authority; and,

WHEREAS, Carmen Clark, as Director of Plans and Programs, assisted in planning and programming of Proposition B funds; and,

WHEREAS, Carmen Clark helped develop policies for the Transportation Authority and provided input for City, County and State legislation promoting Transportation Authority projects; and

WHEREAS, Carmen Clark helped develop community relations in all aspects of transportation improvements in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, During the eight years that Carmen Clark served as the Director of Plans and Programs, she oversaw the development of the various City Departments' five-year plans; and

WHEREAS, In April 1997, Carmen Clark was appointed the Interim Executive Director of the Transportation Authority, during which time she assumed the responsibilities of the Executive Director for overall responsibilities for the day-to-day operation of the Agency; and

WHEREAS, In June, 1997, Carmen Clark was appointed the Executive Director of the San Francisco Transportation Authority; and

WHEREAS, In December, 1998, the Mayor Willie Brown appointed Carmen Clark as the Temporary Executive Manager of the PTD/MUNI, for a three-month period, while the PTD/MUNI searched for a new Executive Manager, and



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

000701

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Carmen Clark, departing Executive Director of the San Francisco County Transportation Authority.

April 24, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Teng, Yaki Absent: 1 - Yee

T		ъ т		\sim	Λ.	^	- ,	\sim	4
Fil	e	N	\cap	()	()(()	/()	1

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 24, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

MAY - 5 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.